
235 

P~GULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THi CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, OCTOBER 18TH, 1915, 

AT FOUR O'CLOCK, P.M. 

PRiSENT: Honorable Albert steves. acting Mayor, presiding. and Commissioners Garland, Lam­

bert and Kearny. 

Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved. 

- - ~ - - - MEMORIALS AND P~TITIONS. - - - -
The petition for an electric sign for Stumberg Cafe, was read and referred to the 

Commdssioner of Police &: Fire, steves. 

The petition of William Schuwirth &: Company. for permit to lay tile sign in side­

walk, WB,S read and referred to the Commissioner of Police &: Fire, steves. 

The petition for an arc' Lamp at Seguin and Tilden street, was read and referred 

to the Commissioner of Police &: Fire, steves. 

The petition for tl:e opening of Powell street was read and referred to the Com-

missioner of streets and Public Improvements, Kearny. 

The petition of Charles Betz, for permit to oonstruot a sewer in Macon Street, 

was read and referred to the Commissioner of Sanitation, Lambert. 

The petition of ~dward M. Garza, for permit to open a meat market at 801 South 

Laredo street, was read and referred to the Commissioner of Sanitation, Lambert. 

Conditions to be embodied in deed, "F.F.Collins to City of San Antonio" of land 

for park purposes, was read and referred to the Commissioners as a Committee of the whole, 

Lambert, Chairman. 

}1A-~/sJcommisaioner of Taxation, Garland, recommended that the petition of Ella Burne, 

for refund of taxes, be granted. Adopted. 

Commissioner Garland introduced the fOllowing ordinance, which was read and ad-

opted by the following vote on rol1-cs,11, to-wit: ~ee, Garland, Lambert Kearny and stevea 

Nays, None. 

AN ORDINAliC~. 

HE IT _ ORDAINED BY THi: CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THi CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That there be and there is hereby appropriated out of the 1915 General Fund, the 

sum of ~ighteen.Dol1ars and T~enty-Five Cents (118.25), warrant for which shall be made 

of payable to Mrs. ,Amelia, Goldbeck or Ernest G~dbeck on account of erroneous collection a 

second time of the taxes for the fiscal year, 1893, assessed upon Lot No. Six (6) in New 

City Bloc~ No. 450 •. 

j 



Commdesioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read 

AN ORDINANCE. 

and a.dopted by on rOll-call, to-wit: Garland, Lambert Kearny and 

steves. Nays, 

the fol~ owing vo te 

Hone. . \~ 
I(\~ ~ 

Accepiing bid of Schulze Brothers Manufacturing Company to furnish all 

mill work for the Alamc Plaza Band Stand, and Comfort Station, for the sum of $113.00, and 

appropriating $113.00 o·pay Schulze Brothers Manufacturing Company for such material. 

Bi: IT ORDA: OD BY TIm CITY COMMISSIODRS OF THE CITY OF S~ ANTONIO:: 

That he bid of Schulze Brothers Manufacturing Company to furnish all mill 

work as per their attached estimate and bid for the Alamo Plaza Band Stand and Comfort 

Station for the sum of One Hundred andJ Thirteen Dollars ($113.00) be and the same is here- I 

b,y accepted. and furth4~r, that the sum of One Hundred and Thirteen ($113.00) DOllars, or 

so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1915 

General Fund to pay Sol~ulze Brothers Manufacturing Company for above material. 

Commifsioner Lambert introduced the following ordiriance, which was read 

and adopted by the fol"ow1ng vote on roll-call. to-wit: Ayes, Garland, Lambert Kearn~ and 

steves. Nays, None. 
",~ \ 6 

M~ AN ORDINANCE. 

BE IT ORDnINED BY THE CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

Tha.t he following sums of money be appropriated out of the following 

funds to pay Merchant' bills for the month of September, 1915, to-wit: 

Out 0.. the following departments: 

City 1all Expenditures, - .. - - - ........ $984.13 

PolicE~, .. - .- - .. - - .... - - - - - - - 3812.41 

Heal t]~, -................ - - .. .. .... .. 593.83 

Hospiial, - - ...... - .. - .... - ........ 1122.24 

Fire, .. - - - .. ~ - - .......... - - - 2357.00 

Fi re Jp. arm, _.. - - -- .. .. .. ... .. .. - .. - 692.71 

EnginEering. - - ...... - .... - .... - - - 412.48 

Parks & Plazas, ...... - .... - .. - .... - 966.89 

Stree1 Maintenance, - - .. - - - - - - - .. 1132.97 

Stree1 .Cleaning and Sanitation, .. .. .. .... 653.66 

Marke1s and Market House, .. - .. - ........ 25.00 

Light!: , ................ - .... - ........ 4515.66 

Water, - - - - - ........ _.. .. .......... 6031.43 

RiverE and Ditches, .... _.. .. .. - - .. - 695.21 

Plumbjng and Sewer Inspection. - - - .... 130.31 

Contirgencies, _ .. - .. - - - - - - - .... 1570.08 

CemetE ry, -...... ................ - .. - 5.00 

MAKINC TOTAL OUT OF 1915 GENERAL FUND •• 25,700.06 

I 

I 

I 

I 



Forward, - - - - - - - - - - - -

Out of Incinerator Fund, - - -

- - $25,700.06. 

127.87. 

Out of Police & Fire Station Fund, - - - - 1.75. 

15.80. Out of Sanitary Sewer Fund, - - - -

Out of Street Opening and Widening Fund,- - lS.75. 

3.162.75. 

- $29,025.98 

Out of street Paving Fund, - - - -

G R A If D TOT A. L, 

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read 

and adopted by the following vote on roll-call, to-wit: Ayes, Barland, Lambert, Kearny 

and steves. Nays, None. 

/t1~--a~ b AN ORDIHAl{CE. 

Appropriating $375.00 to pay for palms purchased from the Texas Palm Nur-

sery. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSIOBERS OF THE CITY OF SAK ANTONIO: 

Section~. That the sum of Two Hundred and Forty ($240.00) Dollars be 

and is hereby appropriated out of the 1915 General Fund, to pay for eighty (SO) palma 

planted in front of the various fire houses in the City. 

Section Two. That the further sum of One Hundrea dnd Thirty-Five ($135.oQ ------........ .,;.;; -
Dollars be appropriated out of the 1915 General Fund, to pay the Texas Palm Nurseries for 

forty five palms planted on Woodlawn Avenue. 

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read 

and adopted by the following vote on roll-call, to-wit: AYes, Garland, Lambert Kearny and 

S t eves, .' If ay s, If 0 n e • 

AN ORDINANCE. 

Authorizing the payment of wages to City laborers for the week ending 

October 16th, 1915, and making an appropriation therefor. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COl~ISSIOHERS OF THE CITY OF SAK A~TONIO: 

That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to issue warrants for the 

payment of wages to City day laborers for week ending October 16th, 1915, and that the 

following sums be and are hereby appropriated out of the several special funds for that 

purpose, to-wit: 

General Fund of 1915, - - - - - $3143.60 

street Paving Fund, - - - - - - 773.15 

Sanitary Sewers Fund, - ~ ~ 182.75 

TOT A L, - - - - - - - - $4099.50 

A discussion of matters relRting to the paving of River Avenue between 

Grand Avenue and Grayson street, by the western Paving Company, was now entered into by 

Honorable Albert steves, Acting Mayor, and Commissioners Garland and Kearny. Dr Hargis 

claiming to represent a majority of the property owners interested, and representatives 

of the Western Paving Company, Texas Bitulithic Company and the Barber Asphalt Company. 



233 

No conclusion was reached, when upon vote, Commissioner Lambert's motion 

to refer the questions involved to the City Attorney for investigation and report by the 

25th inst., was carried. Commissioner steves voting, Nay. 

On mo1ion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read 

and gran te.d. 

Petition of Jose Espinoza & Company R, to change body of jit~ey car to 

accomodate seven passer-gers instead of five. 

Petit jon of W.N. Cotton to change route of jitney car. 

P"etition of C.E. McStarvick to change route of jitney car. 
, -

Petition of B.E. Nurnberg to change route of jitney car. 

Petition of B.E. Nurnberg to change body of jitney car to accomodate 

seven passengers inste~d of five. 

Petition of F.P. Pfeil to change route of Jitney car. 

The fcllowing ordinances were read and adopted by the following vote on 

roll-call, to-wit: Ayes, Garland Lambert Kearny and steves, Nays, None. 

An ordinance, granting to W. Walter Farmer, permission and license to 

operate motor bus #7845. 

JII A -3)'1'.1 An ordinance, granting to G. P. Morin, license and permission to operate 

motor bus #7251. 

/If A- 3/f,.2. An ordinance, granting to V. D. Kirby, permission and license to operate 

motor bus #7812. 

On motion duly seconded and carried, meeti~g adjourned. 

-A T T EST; 

APPOO~ a... ~ MAY 0 R.-

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 


